

GAHC010182932018



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Cont. Case (C) 57/2016**

1:J.K.B. ENTERPRISE  
FORMARLY A PARTNERSHIP FIRM  
PRESENTLY A PROPRIETORIAL CONCERN  
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT A.T. ROAD  
DIBRUGARH  
REP. BY ITS PROPRIETOR SRI KUSH KUMAR YADAV  
S/O LT. JOYGOBIND YADAV  
R/O KHALIHAMARI  
DIBRUGARH  
ASSAM

VERSUS

1:JYOTY NARAIN SHARMA and 3 ORS  
SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
PWD DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI

2:K C HAZARIKA  
CHIEF ENGINEER  
PWD ROADS  
CHANDMARI  
GUWAHATI

3:RAJ KAMAL DUTTA  
ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER  
PWD ROADS  
CHANDMARI  
GUWAHATI

4:KAMLESWAR DEKA  
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PWD DIBRUGARH ROADS DIVISION  
DIBRUGARH

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.A CHETIA  
Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

**ORDER**

**Date : 05-09-2018**

In view of the order passed today in the related interlocutory application, Office to make necessary correction in the cause title whereafter, notice be issued to the newly added respondent Nos.5 and 6 by registered post with A/D.

Petitioner to take steps within 3 days.

**JUDGE**

**Biplab**

**Comparing Assistant**