

GAHC010201882016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C) 57/2016

1:J.K.B. ENTERPRISE
FORMARLY A PARTNERSHIP FIRM, PRESENTLY A PROPRIETORIAL
CONCERN, HAVING ITS OFFICE AT A.T. ROAD, DIBRUGARH, REP. BY ITS
PROPRIETOR SRI KUSH KUMAR YADAV, S/O LT. JOYGOBIND YADAV, R/O
KHALIHAMARI, DIBRUGARH, ASSAM

VERSUS

1:JYOTY NARAIN SHARMA and ORS
SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, PWD DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI

2:K C HAZARIKA
CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD ROADS
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI

3:RAJ KAMAL DUTTA
ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD ROADS
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI

4:KAMLESWAR DEKA
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD DIBRUGARH ROADS DIVISION
DIBRUGARH

5:SRI AJIT KAKOTI
SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PWD DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
ASSAM.

6:SHRI DIBYAJYOTI SAHARIA
THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD
ROADS CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.A CHETIA
Advocate for the Respondent : MR. T C CHUTIA (R6)

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

-O R D E R-

21.08.2019

Heard Ms. S Todi, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. D Roy, learned counsel for the respondent no. 6 who submits that already fund demand proposal amounting to Rs. 11,49,243/- online is going on. As the process for complying the order is on move, accordingly list again for orders on 25.09.2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant