

GAHC010201882016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/57/2016

J.K.B. ENTERPRISE
FORMARLY A PARTNERSHIP FIRM, PRESENTLY A PROPRIETORIAL
CONCERN, HAVING ITS OFFICE AT A.T. ROAD, DIBRUGARH, REP. BY ITS
PROPRIETOR SRI KUSH KUMAR YADAV, S/O LT. JOYGOBIND YADAV, R/O
KHALIHAMARI, DIBRUGARH, ASSAM

VERSUS

JYOTY NARAIN SHARMA and ORS
SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, PWD DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI

2:K C HAZARIKA
CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD ROADS
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI

3:RAJ KAMAL DUTTA
ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD ROADS
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI

4:KAMLESWAR DEKA
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD DIBRUGARH ROADS DIVISION
DIBRUGARH

5:SRI AJIT KAKOTI
SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PWD DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
ASSAM.

6:SHRI DIBYAJYOTI SAHARIA
THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD
ROADS CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM.

7:SHRI SANJIV SHYAM
CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD (ROADS)
ASSAM
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781003

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.A CHETIA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. T C CHUTIA (R6)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

27.05.2024

It is seen that respondent no. 7 has not been served.

Notice was issued to him on 29.09.2023 but neither A/D Card nor unserved notice has come back.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a week's time to ascertain as to whether the respondent no. 7 is still holding the post concerned and if so to take fresh steps.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter again after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant